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Sent: 6/18/2014 12:02:48 PM

Brown, Andy (abb@eslawfirm.com); 'aadeyeye@earthjustice.org' 
(aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); 'ag2@cpuc.ca.gov' (ag2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com' (ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com); 
'ABesa@SempraUtilities.com' (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); 
'afireifeld@viridityenergy.com' (afreifeld@viridityenergy.com); 
'Afaustino@semprautilities.com' (Afaustino@semprautilities.com); 
'agassner@enbala.com' (agassner@enbala.com); 'admin@energycoaliton.org' 
(admin@energycoaliton.org); 'akhila.krishnan@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(akhila.krishnan@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
'bemardo@braunlegal.com' (bemardo@braunlegal.com); 
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 
'berlin@susieberlinlaw.com' (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); 'ames_doug@yahoo.com' 
(ames_doug@yahoo.com); 'aschwartz@solarcity.com' (aschwartz@solarcity.com); 
'barmackm@calpine.com' (barmackm@calpine.com); 'alex.kang@itron.com' 
(alex.kang@itron.com); 'aliddell@icfi.com' (aliddell@icfi.com); 
'bboice02@yahoo.com' (bboice02@yahoo.com); 'barrettlarry@comcast.nef 
(barrettlarry@comcast.net); 'andrea.horwatt@sce.com' (andrea.horwatt@sce.com); 
'apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com' (apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com); 
'audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov' (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Barkovich, Barbara (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);

To: 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'case.admin@sce.com'
(case.admin@sce.com); 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 'crv@cpuc.ca.gov' (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'chris_king@siemens.com' (chris_king@siemens.com); 'cpuccases@pge.com' 
(cpuccases@pge.com); 'cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com' 
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 'cec@cpuc.ca.gov' (cec@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'charlie.buck@energycenter.org' (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); 
'dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org' (dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org);
'claufenb@energy.state.ca.us' (claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); 
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
'Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com' (Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); Blaising, Scott 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); Kehrein, Carolyn (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 
'carl.silsbee@sce.com' (carl.silsbee@sce.com);
'dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com' (dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com); 
'Dave.Hanna@itron.com' (Dave.Hanna@itron.com); 'dadams@viridityenergy.com' 
(dadams@viridityenergy.com); Kaneshiro, Bruce (bsk@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'cpjoe@gepllc.com' (cpjoe@gepllc.com); Hinman, Cynthia (CHinman@caiso.com); 
'cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com' (cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); 
'CChristensen@Strategen.com' (CChristensen@Strategen.com); 
'cmeehan@comverge.com' (cmeehan@comverge.com); 'califomia@opower.com' 
(califomia@opower.com); 'cpuc-rl309011@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-
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(janreid@coastecon.com); 'dwood8@cox.net' (dwood8@cox.net); 
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(Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org); 'gayatri@jbsenergy.com' 
(gayatri@jbsenergy.com); 'dwooley@kfwlaw.com' (dwooley@kfwlaw.com); 
'hcf@cpuc.ca.gov' (hcf@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dchia@solarcity.com'
(dchia@solarcity.com); 'dwang@nrdc.org' (dwang@nrdc.org); 'dnl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dnl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'elvine@lbl.gov' (elvine@lbl.gov); 'david@nemtzow.com' 
(david@nemtzow.com); 'eric@ethree.com' (eric@ethree.com);
'gthomas@ecoact.org' (gthomas@ecoact.org); 'eric@strategyi.com' 
(eric@strategyi.com); e-recipient (e-recipient@caiso.com); Brooks, Donald 
(dbr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com'
(hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com); 'glbarbose@lbl.gov' (glbarbose@lbl.gov); 
'dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us' (dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us); Moosen, Irene K. 
(irene@igc.org); 'janderson@viridityenergy.com' (janderson@viridityenergy.com); 
'janderson@viridityenergy.com' (janderson@viridityenergy.com); Anders, John 
(JAnders@caiso.com); 'dwylie@aswengineering.com' 
(dwylie@aswengineering.com); 'DBarker@SempraUtilities.com' 
(DBarker@SempraUtilities.com); 'elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com' (elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com); 
Dorman, Elizabeth (edd@cpuc.ca.gov); 'david.reed@sce.com' 
(david.reed@sce.com); 'garwacrd@sce.com' (garwacrd@sce.com); 
'ja_boothe@yahoo.com' (ja_boothe@yahoo.com); Engel, Dan 
(dcengel@fscgroup.com); 'gfishman@ecoact.org' (gfishman@ecoact.org);
'grover@ evergreenecon.com' (grover@ evergreenec on .c om); 
'Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com' (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com' (James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com); Sanders, Heather 
(HSANDERS@caiso.com); 'drothrock@cmta.net' (drothrock@cmta.net); 
'frader@energyhub.net' (frader@energyhub.net); 'everitt@ecobee.com' 
(everitt@ecobee.com); 'ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org' 
(ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'David.Lowrey@sce.com' 
(David.Lowrey@sce.com); 'emalone@synapse-energy.com' (emalone@synapse- 
energy.com); 'hchoy@isd.co.lacounty.gov' (hchoy@isd.co.lacounty.gov); 
'edward.koch@honeywell.com' (edward.koch@honeywell.com); 
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(deane.burk@water.ca.gov); 'dmccoard@hotmail.com' (dmccoard@hotmail.com); 
'janmcfar@sonic.net' (janmcfar@sonic.net); 'don@ucan.org' (don@ucan.org); Ellis, 
Jack (independent consultant) (jack@casaraquel.com); Ellis, Jack (independent 
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(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SAWO); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'joyw@mid.org' (joyw@mid.org); 'nes@a-klaw.com' 
(nes@a-klaw.com); 'Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com' (Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); 
'KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com' (KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com); 
'marcel@tum.org' (marcel@tum.org); 'kho@cpuc.ca.gov' (kho@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Gandesbery, Mary (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); 
'nlc@cpuc.ca.gov' (nlc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rogerl47@aol.com' (rogerl47@aol.com); 
'klatt@energyattomey.com' (klatt@energyattomey.com);
'rschmidt@bartlewells.com' (rschmidt@bartlewells.com);
'martinhomec@gmail.com' (martinhomec@gmail.com); 'philha@astound.nef 
(philha@astound.net); 'jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 
'mgo@goodinmacbride.com' (mgo@goodinmacbride.com); 'lmh@eslawfirm.com' 
(lmh@eslawfirm.com); 'rmccann@umich.edu' (rmccann@umich.edu); 
'rafi.hassan@sig.com' (rafi.hassan@sig.com); 'jna@speakeasy.org' 
(jna@speakeasy.org); 'jeff@jbsenergy.com' (jeff@jbsenergy.com); 
'pk@utilitycostmanagement.com' (pk@utilitycostmanagement.com); 
'mpanfil@edf.org' (mpanfil@edf.org); jkeyes@kfwlaw.com' (jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); 
'kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com' (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); 
'rl@eslawfirm.com' (rl@eslawfirm.com); 'mkl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'policy@efficiencycouncil.org' (policy@efficiencycouncil.org); 
jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 
'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); 
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org' (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org); 
'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' (nguyen.quan@gswater.com); 'mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com' (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 'lnavarro@edf.org' 
(lnavarro@edf.org); 'michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com' 
(michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' (mpa@a-klaw.com); 
'mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com' (mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com); 
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'larry.cope@sce.com' (larry.cope@sce.com); jpn@cpuc.ca.gov' (jpn@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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(msherida@energy.state.ca.us); jerryl@abag.ca.gov' (jerryl@abag.ca.gov);
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(kmkiener@cox.net); 'rwalther@pacbell.net' (rwalther@pacbell.net); Simonsen, 
Kevin (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); Liddell, Don (liddell@energyattomey.com); 
Lindh, Karen (karen@klindh.com); Johnson, Keith (KJohnson@caiso.com); 
Farrokhpay, Saeed (Saeed.Farrokhpay@ferc.gov); Muller, Phillip 
(PhilM@SCDEnergy.com); Mills, Karen (kmills@cfbf.com); 
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(jc8@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kcooney@summitblue.com' (kcooney@summitblue.com); 
'olivia.samad@sce.com' (olivia.samad@sce.com); 'rcounihan@enemoc.com' 
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wing.poon@sce.com' (ka-wing.poon@sce.com);
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sinon.com' (miino@rhoads-sinon.com); 'LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com' 
(LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com); Goodin, John (JGoodin@caiso.com); 
'pmcleod@fmsch.com' (pmcleod@fmsch.com); 'joyce.leung@sce.com' 
(joyce.leung@sce.com); 'Peter.Pearson@bves.com' (Peter.Pearson@bves.com); 
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'mharamati@opiniondynamics.com' (mharamati@opiniondynamics.com); 
'joel.gamoran@c3energy.com' (joel.gamoran@c3energy.com); 
'maldridge@ecoact.org' (maldridge@ecoact.org); 'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com' 
(mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com); 'policy@tendrilinc.com' (policy@tendrilinc.com); 
'sahm@clean-coalition.org' (sahm@clean-coalition.org); Sanders, Judith 
(JSanders@caiso.com); 'rdj@att.com' (rdj@att.com); 'oliviapara@dwt.com' 
(oliviapara@dwt.com); 'jimk@ecsgrid.com' (jimk@ecsgrid.com); 'pramod@ces- 
ltd.com' (pramod@ces-ltd.com); 'rcl@cpuc.ca.gov' (rcl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'mplante@bidgely.com' (mplante@bidgely.com); 'Rachel.Peterson@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(Rachel.Peterson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rachel.mcmahon@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(rachel.mcmahon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rvillarreal@earthjustice.org' 
(rvillarreal@earthjustice.org); 'nmurthy@wirelessglue.com' 
(nmurthy@wirelessglue.com); 'jennifer.anne.chamberlin@jci.com' 
(jennifer.anne.chamberlin@jci.com); 'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com' 
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(joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'pbull@nrdc.org' (pbull@nrdc.org); 
'Lolds@VVWRA.com' (Lolds@VVWRA.com); 'pgl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(pgl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov' (michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'opatterson@opiniondynamics.com' (opatterson@opiniondynamics.com); 
'nathan.barcic@cpuc.ca.gov' (nathan.barcic@cpuc.ca.gov); 'je5@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(je5@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rel@cpuc.ca.gov' (rel@cpuc.ca.gov); DeRosa, Jacqueline 
(jderosa@ces-ltd.com); Meeusen, Karl (kmeeusen@caiso.com); 'tlong@tum.org' 
(tlong@tum.org); 'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org' (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org);
Haertle, Steve (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1); 
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'TBrill@SempraUtilities.com' (TBrill@SempraUtilities.com);
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'sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com' (sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com); 'vuk@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(vuk@cpuc.ca.gov); 'wrostov@earthjustice.org' (wrostov@earthjustice.org); 
'ttutt@smud.org' (ttutt@smud.org); 'steven@sfpower.org' (steven@sfpower.org); 
Dadras, Shada (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SxDh); 
'tglassey@certichron.com' (tglassey@certichron.com); 'vwood@smud.org' 
(vwood@smud.org); 'stephen.baker@constellation.com' 
(stephen.baker@constellation.com); 'ted@energy-solution.com' (ted@energy- 
solution.com); 'snuller@ethree.com' (snuller@ethree.com); Kelly, Steven 
(steven@iepa.com); Gokhale, Sudheer (skg@cpuc.ca.gov); 'SNelson@Sempra.com' 
(SNelson@Sempra.com); 'shawn_cox@kindermorgan.com' 
(shawn_cox@kindermorgan.com); Mara, Sue (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 
'sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com' (sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com); 
'sschare@summitblue.com' (sschare@summitblue.com); Smith, Mark J 
(SmithMJ@calpine.com); 'smaye@nappartners.com' (smaye@nappartners.com); 
'wemer.blumer@cpuc.ca.gov' (wemer.blumer@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'speesapati@earthjustice.org' (speesapati@earthjustice.org);
'wilsonl224@gmail.com' (wilsonl224@gmail.com); 'Steph@clean-coalition.org' 
(Steph@clean-coalition.org); 'sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org' 
(sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'tderivi@scppa.org' (tderivi@scppa.org); 
'xl2@cpuc.ca.gov' (xl2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'toguin@lightsailenergy.com' 
(toguin@lightsailenergy.com); 'willem.fadrhonc@stem.com' 
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); 'updates@tolerableplanet.com' 
(updates@tolerableplanet.com); 'SGeorge@nexant.com' (SGeorge@nexant.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: Re-service in docket no. R.13-09-011- Notice of Ex Parte Communication of the 
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The California Independent System Operator Corporation resubmitted and is reserving 
the attached Notice of Ex Parte Communication. The original notice was submitted 
with the incorrect filed date for docket number R.13-09-011. The filed date has been 
corrected; no other changes were made to the notice.

California ISO

Legal & Regulatory

The foregoing e-mail communication (together with any attachments) is intended for the designated 
recipient(s) only. If you feel you received the communication in error please note: it may be confidential, 
therefore unauthorized use, dissemination, or reproduction of the message is prohibited. Please advise 
the sender and delete this message from your system. Nothing in this communication is intended to 
operate as an electronic signature under applicable law unless expressly specified as such.

The foregoing electronic message, together with any attachments thereto, is confidential and 
may be legally privileged against disclosure other than to the intended recipient. It is intended 
solely for the addressee(s) and access to the message by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are 
not the intended recipient of this electronic message, you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is strictly 
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic message in error, please 
delete and immediately notify the sender of this error.
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